

For Immediate Release

Contact: Edgar Chavez (951) 685-7434, echavez@icsd.us

11201 Harrel St. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752

PICNIC IN THE PARK RETURNS TO THE CITY OF EASTVALE

Eastvale, CA (June 20, 2018) – Jurupa Community Services District's (JCSD) Parks and Recreation Department invites the public to its 14th annual *Picnic in the Park* at the Eastvale Community Park. The three-day celebration, June 22-24, welcomes a summer season of non-stop fun in Eastvale. Enjoy live music, food and craft vendors, carnival rides, inflatables, picnic games, a beer garden and a spectacular fireworks show.

The family-friendly celebration is expected to draw approximately 15,000 visitors. Eastvale Community Park is located at 12750 Citrus Street, Eastvale, CA 92880. Opening night will include a performance by *The Answer-Classic Rock Experience*. On Saturday, June 23, guests will be treated to an amazing fireworks show starting at 9:00 p.m.

Admission is free during all event times. Free parking will be available at the Eastvale Community Park. Eleanor Roosevelt High School (ERHS) Clubs will be hosting event parking at ERHS for a nominal fee. JCSD will provide courtesy shuttle services to visitors parked at ERHS. Due to the anticipated number of guests that will be parking and walking throughout the Eastvale Community Park, Citrus Street between Hamner Avenue and Scholar Way is subject to closure.

For more information about *Picnic in the Park* or other Parks and Recreation programs, please visit our website at www.jcsd.us or call (951) 727-3524.

About JCSD

Founded in 1956, the Jurupa Community Services District is a public governmental agency which provides services and programs to the cities of Jurupa Valley and Eastvale. It is governed by five elected representatives (Board of Directors) from both cities. Serving over 130,000 people in a 40-square-mile area, JCSD provides a variety of community services and programs including water, sewer, street lights, frontage landscape maintenance, graffiti abatement, and parks and recreation services. www.JCSD.us.